to depreciate property, plant and equipment and may only be used in very limited circumstances to amortise intangible assets. OCI is currently
investigating the impact of the amendments.

Amendments to IFRS 11 ‘Accounting for Acquisitions of Interests in Joint Operations’

The amendment was issued on 6 May 2014 and will be effective for reporting periods starting on or after 1 January 2016. The amendment
states that, where a joint operator acquires an interest in a joint operation in which the activity of the joint operation constitutes a business, it
must apply all of the principles on business combinations accounting as set out in IFRS 3 Business Combinations, and other standards. In
addition, the joint operator must disclose the information required by IFRS 3 and other IFRSs for business combinations. The amendment will
only affect OCI’s consolidated financial statements if the entity would enter into a significant joint operation.

4.3. Restatement of comparative information as a result of the application of IFRS 10 and IFRS 11

4.3.1. Restatement of consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December

$ millions Note
2013

 before restatement
Effect of

IFRS 10 / 11
2013

restated

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment (7) 4,918.4 (145.0) 4,773.4

Goodwill and other intangible assets (8) 986.0 (1.7) 984.3

Trade and other receivables  198.7 (121.9) 76.8

Equity accounted investees (10) 188.2 328.9 517.1

Other investments  51.9 (0.9) 51.0

Deferred tax assets  76.1 (8.5) 67.6

Total non-current assets  6,419.3 50.9 6,470.2

Current assets

Inventories (13) 479.7 (112.2) 367.5

Trade and other receivables  1,865.1 (583.0) 1,282.1

Contracts receivables  414.0 (38.6) 375.4

Cash and cash equivalents (15) 2,266.1 (275.9) 1,990.2

Assets held for sale  2.4 - 2.4

Total current assets  5,027.3 (1,009.7) 4,017.6

Total assets  11,446.6 (958.8) 10,487.8

Equity

Share capital  272.1 - 272.1

Share premium 1,441.8 - 1,441.8

Reserves  109.6 - 109.6

Retained earnings (102.2) - (102.2)

Equity attributable to owners of the Company  1,721.3 - 1,721.3

Non-controlling interest 366.3 - 366.3

Total equity  2,087.6 - 2,087.6

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Loans and borrowings (20) 4,591.9 (94.7) 4,497.2

Trade and other payables  118.9 (43.1) 75.8

Provisions  48.2 (29.0) 19.2

Deferred tax liabilities  393.3 (17.6) 375.7

Income tax payables  414.7 - 414.7

Total non-current liabilities  5,567.0 (184.4) 5,382.6

Current liabilities

Loans and borrowings (20) 1,474.2 (46.2) 1,428.0

Trade and other payables  1,616.3 (614.0) 1,002.3

Billing in excess of construction contracts 218.9 (78.0) 140.9

Provisions  130.5 (22.3) 108.2

Income tax payables  352.1 (13.9) 338.2

Total current liabilities  3,792.0 (774.4) 3,017.6

Total liabilities  9,359.0 (958.8) 8,400.2

Total equity and liabilities  11,446.6 (958.8) 10,487.8

98   OCI N.V. Annual Report 2014   OCI N.V. Annual Report 2014   99

OCI N.V.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CONTINUED

4.3.2.  Restatement of consolidated statement of profit or loss (before effect of IFRS 5 ‘discontinued operations‘)
for the year ended

$ millions Note

2013

before restatement

Effect of

IFRS 10 / 11

2013

restated

Revenue 6,131.8 (1,730.9) 4,400.9

Cost of sales (5,270.4) 1,557.0 (3,713.4)

Gross profit 861.4 (173.9) 687.5

Other income  (24) 316.9 (6.1) 310.8

Selling, general and administrative expenses  (23) (434.4) 93.8 (340.6)

Other expenses  (25) (97.5) 12.2 (85.3)

Transaction cost  (89.3) - (89.3)

Operating profit / (loss) 557.1 (74.0) 483.1

Finance income (26) 178.5 (22.7) 155.8

Finance cost (26) (412.1) 23.1 (389.0)

Net finance cost (26) (233.6) 0.4 (233.2)

Income from equity accounted investees (net of tax) (10) 21.7 62.0 83.7

Profit / (loss) before income tax 345.2 (11.6) 333.6

Income tax (12) (86.0) 11.6 (74.4)

Net profit / (loss) 259.2 - 259.2

Attributable to owners of the Company 295.2 - 295.2

Non-controlling interest (36.0) - (36.0)

Net profit / (loss) 259.2 - 259.2

Earnings / (loss) per share (in USD)

Basic earnings (loss) per share   (27)   1.449 1.449

Diluted earnings (loss) per share   (27)   1.408 1.408

4.3.4 Restatement of consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended

$ millions Note
2013

before restatement
Effect of

 IFRS 10 / 11
2013

restated

Net profit / (loss) 259.2 - 259.2

Adjustments for non-cash profit or loss items / changes in items of
financial position: (971.9) (20.7) (992.6)

Cash flow from / (used in) operating activities (712.7) (20.7) (733.4)

Cash flow from / (used in) investing activities 1,084.6 87.7 1,172.3

Cash flow from / (used in) financing activities 849.5 (62.5) 787.0

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 1,221.4 4.5 1,225.9

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January (15) 1,033.4 (270.9) 762.5

Currency translation differences 11.3 (9.5) 1.8

Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December (15) 2,266.1 (275.9) 1,990.2

5. Critical accounting judgement, estimates and assumptions

The preparation of the financial statements in compliance with IFRS requires management to make judgements, estimates and assumptions
that affect amounts reported in the consolidated financial statements. The estimates and assumptions are based on experience and various
other factors that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances and are used to judge the carrying values of assets and liabilities
that are not readily apparent from other sources. The estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to